Resolution 26-23

STATE OF TEXAS

§

§

COMMISSIONERS COURT

COUNTY OF HARDIN

OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

BE IT REMEMBERED at a meeting of Commissioners Court of Hardin County, Texas, held on this 22nd Day of August 2023, on motion by __________, Commissioner of Precinct No. _______, Commissioner of Precinct No. ______, and second by ________, Commissioner of Precinct No. _____, the following RESOLUTION was adopted:

FOOD SAFETY MONTH – SEPTEMBER 2023

- WHEREAS, September is Food Safety Month, we want to encourage and promote how to keep food safe; and
- **WHEREAS,** Hardin County Health Inspectors continue to educate food establishments and the public on the importance of Food Safety for their business and families: and
- WHEREAS, we go into the communities with outreach and expand on the importance of hand washing, washing your produce, safe cooking temperatures and how to keep safe from foodborne illness: and
- **WHEREAS,** we meet monthly with Orange and Jefferson Counties to focus on Food Safety and how we can bring a balanced approach to our shared food establishments and help them to maintain the highest standards in their establishments; and
- WHEREAS, the rules we follow set by the FDA and Department of State Health Services, the trainings we attend to have continuous education to help our community have a high level of Food Safety; and
- **WHEREAS,** we are extremely proud of our community and leaders for embracing Food Safety on all levels that we inspect including schools, daycares, restaurants, convenience stores, nursing homes, mobile food units, non-profit organizations, grocery stores, bakeries, tea and snow cone stands; and
- **WHEREAS,** we are excited to promote and bring Food Safety to the forefront and continue to promote good , safe food in Hardin County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioners Court of Hardin County hereby proclaim September 2023 as FOOD SAFETY MONTH.

SIGNED this 22nd day of August, 2023.

COMMISSIONER CHRIS KIRKENDALL County Commissioner, Precinct 2

COMMISSIONER ERNIE KOCH County Commissioner, Precinct 4

COMMISSIONER L. W. COOPER JR. County Commissioner, Precinct 1

COMMISSIONER AMANDA YOUNG County Commissioner, Precince3

JUDGE WAYNE MCDANIEL County Judge

